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2003-2004 CSU Budget Reductions

» Reduce base budget-all programs & services
» Increase Student-to-Faculty Ratio to 19.9:1

» Reduce Academic and Institutional Support
» Reduce Student Services by 20%

» Reduce Outreach funding by 50%

» Eliminate CalTeach recruitment program

» Eliminate Bilingual Teacher Recruitment

» Reduce State Supported Public Service

» Reduce Center for Calif. Studies by 50%
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2003-04 Enrollment Assumptions
for Humboldt State University

Budget Level

> 7,525 Full-time Equivalent Students (FTES)
 Regular Session 7,150 FTES
« Summer Session 375 FTES

Current Level — Academic Year 2003-2003

> 7,289 Full-time Equivalent Students (FTES)
* Regular Session 6,992 FTES
« Summer Session 297 FTES

Anticipated Enrollment Level for 2003-2004

> 7,525 Full-time Equivalent Students (FTES)
* Regular Session 7,225 FTES

+ Summer Session 300 _ . fd



HSU’s Proposed 2003-2004 Budget

Governor's Base Budget $ 69,260,800
Governor's Base Budget Reduction - 8,392,400
Retirement Increase 1,821,700
Enroliment Growth Funding 494,600
State Univ Grant Set Aside - 1,342,000
State Univ Grant Allocation 1,409,000
Student Fee Revenue 02-03 15,140,352
Student Fee Rev from rate/growth 03-04 4,177,000
Gross State/Student Fee Funds $ 82,569,052
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HSU’s Proposed 2003-2004 Budget

Gross State/Student Fee Funds $ 82,569,052
Restrict (encumber) retirement funds - 1,821,700
Restrict Compensation Increase - 900,000
Restrict Health Premium Increase - 1,246,000
Restrict Mandatory Risk Pool Premium Increase - 170,000
Restrict Mandatory CMS funding - 800,000
Restrict State Univ Grant Allocation - 1,409,000
Funds Available for FY03-04 $ 76,222,352
HSU FY02-03 Current Budget Level $ 84,401,152
Budget Shortfall -$ 8,178,800
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Distribution of
Unrestricted All University Funds

Unit Description

Academic Affairs

Administrative Affairs & Development
Student Affairs

President's Office

All University

New Compensation

Workstudy/Staff Benefit Contingency
Health & Mandatory Paper Fees

Total Proposed Expenditures

2002/03 Final
Budget

$50,650,600
$11,431,461
$7,180,378
$955,807
$12,293,723
$1,368,750
$876,250
$1,208,000

$85,964,969
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Adjust For All
University &
Mandatory  Total Budget

$1,509,861  $52,250,461
§920,807  $12,352,268
$177,555  $7,357,933
$50,000  $1,005,807
($7,807,209)  $4,486,514
$0  $1,368,750

$0 $876,250
($81,0000  $1,127,000

($5,139,986)  $80,824,983

{ix






Preliminary 2003-2004 Budget

Reduction

Unit Description Total Budget

Academic Affairs $52,250,461
Administrative Affairs & Development $12,352,268
Student Affairs $7,357,933
President's Office $1,005,807
All University $4,486,514
New Compensation $1,368,750
Workstudy/Staff Benefit Contingency $876,250
Health & Mandatory Paper Fees $1,127,000
Total Proposed Expenditures $80,824,983
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Reduction Reduction

$5,052,885
$1,547,321
$730,643
$110,286
$441,886
$0
$116,979
$0

$8,000,000

{ix

9.67%
12.53%
9.93%
10.96%
9.85%
0.00%
13.35%
0.00%



Preliminary 2003-2004 Budget

Reduction
Modified to Maintain Class Sections

Unit Description

Academic Affairs

Administrative Affairs & Development
Student Affairs

President's Office

All University

New Compensation

Workstudy/Staff Benefit Contingency
Health & Mandatory Paper Fees

Total Proposed Expenditures

$

Reduction

$5,052,885
$1,547,321
$730,643
$110,286
$441,886
$0
$116,979
$0

$8,000,000
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Maintain
Class Net
Sections Reduction

($800,000)  $4,252,885
$1,547,321

$730,643

$110,286

$441,886

$0

$116,979

$0

($800,000) $7,200,000

{ix

%
Reduction

8.14%
12.53%
9.93%
10.96%
9.85%
0.00%
13.35%
0.00%













































Unrestricted All University Funds

Items Included in "Unrestricted All University Funds''

First Half Summer Term 2002

Utilities

Communications

General Services Charges

Campuswide Equipment

Lease of Facilities

Central Computing Applications
Total Unrestricted All University

Work Study/Staff Benefit Contingency Funds
Work Study

Staff Benefit Contingency

Total - "Other"”
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$1,132,569
$2,293,700
$505,316
$20,000
$60,500
$190,500
$283.929
$4,486,514

$406,250
$470,000
$876,250




Restricted All University Funds

Items Included in "Restricted All University Funds"'

Risk Management $1,550,155
EOP & State University Grants $3,263,036
Energy Bond Payment $140,795
Mandatory Computer Paper Fee $81,000
Plant Operations Chargebacks $30,000
Bank Card Charges $50,000
Processing 1098-T Forms $25.000

Total Restricted All University $5,139,986
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Distribution of
Unrestricted All University Funds

All University Funds Distributed to Executive Units
Academic Administrative Student President's All University

ltem Description Affairs Affairs Affairs Unit Reserve

MSF Fees 130,000 -130,000
Summer Term 2002 1,469,861 -1,469,861
Public Service Programs 357,792 -357,792
CMS 458,000 -458,000
Summer Term 2002 105,015 -105,015
Summer Term 2002 92,555 -92,555
Work Study Job Location 50,000 -50,000
IRA 35,000 -35,000
Emergency Preparedness 50,000 -50,000

Total Distributed 1,599,861 920,807 177,555 50,000 -2,748,223
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